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Application for Membership

A T n2a

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

. The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.
I hereby, ify that the following statements are correct:

Name. . /[ . TOWLOTRAR, . A AL v 2L < asa_s

26 &
Address (6 aﬁlww aN'Q- SWM %’4‘

[Number and Stree, [City.] [State.]
Place and date of blrth.__frl’.:... . ﬂov 2.2 1885 ..
- . e
Graduate in architecture

e

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture.. S

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

_first class of the E_cole des Beaux Arts

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate,)

If an Assoc1ate of 2 Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If pract1c1ng archltect, ﬁnameimyﬂrgr(h fﬂ""&'bSQDAMM-*Gi thuj }MdI_Q, ....-lﬂ'z..o .

Have been in practice.....§ AA ’(ﬂm& %N‘WU\ _ ....y€ars AJ :
If draughtsman, employed by %A.IM £ ! FONNLENA L 69] Sm _

State number of years.]

Collegiate and office training%m .M.Lg Brovse. [RENToN 900 10190

Fwtﬁz-l%r:}:ﬂ 1905-1946 - mEms: Sy, ) i(;/(;;«'ran.lﬂlé-l‘l?o Es:r_mu
L ] = L X AE)

1 have carefull exzumneds.ﬂz Const;tu{lonz’)'(l Ey—Laws of the nstltutg aﬁ?-'the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by

that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then 2 member. ,( ; W S
) - L Oana_ RAn_~

et
__m'ﬁre of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date

[Insert date c;f election to chapter.]
o Secretary.

i Chapter, 4. 1. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects,
going statement and believe it to be correct. We kno?t}l;jpphm

e carefully examined the fore-
and consider that his work

and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

(1) ...
i‘—.,_..z-l ¥ .. ﬁf{ﬁﬂ/%b{ ------ . (2) e ey A L

I_:I‘he nlsnntures‘/[ three Iustilute membersargfhere requl.r:d unless the applicant
------- tof his Chaptéf, in which case certification to that

ssrionananna

effect should be nutde above by the Sccretifry, Unanimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opporlumtly
‘b to express himself by letter ballot either for or i the pr
—— No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.)

AN

Regriesren
1 |920-20
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

Pebrunry T, 1974,

My dear Mr, Semmanie

Pormit mo to acknowledge with gratification, and on
behalf of the Sooretary, yew application for membership in
the imerican Tnetiiube of Architeots, received by roference
from the Centrel New Yorl,Chapter,

In erdor that prowt netion may be taken on your
application, it ia hoped that you will send at your eerly
eonvonience the customary routine eshidite,

, . These should consldt of working drawings end photos
grophe of two exeouted buildings which need not be spociale
ly prepared, my be taken from your office filos, and will
be oarefully returned later,

Aoknowledgment is also made of your remitisnce of
$56400 to cover the preliminary foes

Very truly yours,

Exeoutive Secrotary.

Mre Goorge We Seaman,
916 Maryland Avenue,
Syracwse, New York,

KB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

-

My 15, 1924

My dear Mr, Seamanje

Acting for the Secretary, I am pleased to advise you
of your elootien to membership in the American Institute of
Arohiteota, effective lky 18, 1924,

. Tou hn"ve been assigned to the Central Wew York
Chapter as an Institute member in good standing therein,
and the Seeretary of the Chapter has beon so advised,

Enclosed hereowith 4s statement ocovering dues for the
1ast half of the ecurrent year,

May X take this oppertunity to say that the effice of
the Secretary at the Ootagon is for the servico of very
Institute member, BShould the cocasion arise, we shall be
glad te give you our best oooperation.

Very truly yours,

Exocutive Secretary.

Mr. Goorge Ve Seaman,
916 Maryland Avenue,
Syracuse, .Y,

EiP
Enol.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

el meemege

COPY

P mTI—————
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Februaery 20, 1936,

Dear lir, Beamang

Wo write with regret to advise you of the termination of
‘your membership in the Institute and the Chapter o which you
are nssigned, effective December 31, 1938.

As stated in the Notice of Decembor 6th, the Board of
Direstors exterded the time limit for payment of dues in default
to Janvary 3l. It directed that 1936 dues be not charged against
the scoounts of those memborships so terminateds

The Officers and Board sincerely hepe that as soon as improv-
éd conditions enable you to renew your support of the Institute

and the Chapter you will apply for reinstatement in tho mannen
indicated on tho enclosed excorpte

By direction of the Socretarys

Sinoorely yours,

Exeoutive Seoretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

i'!ioaure»"

u.’f

Mr, Georpe W, Seemen
\/ 362 Fellows Avenus
8yraovse, N, Y.

copPY'To
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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A, Form 81

APPLICATION N¢ Ap2 326

1000-S91< 44
. Dated  April 3, 1944,
Received ~ APril 20, 1944,
945 JAH 10 # i o2 D (e
. MEMBERSHIP N2 2526
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
: READMISSION TO
Q APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP
§ )
&)
a) RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
5
§ A Name of applicans.. 5€0T8e Washington Seamen Chapter. Central New York
= B Address of applicans. 2017 Ackerman Ave., Syracuse, New York .. .~
Z
j% C  Applicant proposed by. Rollin H. Burden............ and... Melvin L. King...........
¥ D Application received with check for $ £0:00 OB April 20, 19 4.
> (Owes back dues for 1931-1935 - £55.00
3 E f!&plxcaltgnfeturned {pracfgre%tson. FPERER U iy 19 .
z wes balance o +00 - Admission Fee)$15.00 psid.... Msy 2 CLl.
5 F  Adpplicatson indue order on......................... $ .) ...... : al ...... Y, %9 hh )
;‘ Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (N.Y, )AP.I.'?. 204,19 44, Received. Mey 1, 1944
=
©
2 G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
z, (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. .................... 19..., 0n 19
g (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on............... % oo oo 19..., on 19
é H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . . ... ......... ... 19
é I Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission )
g orthut-applicationbe—denied received on. . ............................ April 19, 1944
£ J  No report from chapter executive committee on. .. ...................i.... 19
2
3 K  Adpplication sent to The Board of Examiners on........................... Lecember 5, 19 44,
E I, The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ..................... Lecember 5, 19 44,
Euj M Adpplicant Va5 admitted on.............. ... ... December 15,19 44.
§ N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter o
S B0 PTOPOSErS OT ... o' e e e et ettt an e et naanaennenan Becenber 18’19 44.
© P
% O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §.. ... .........
o returned 1o applicant om. ... . ... ... .. ... i e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
George Vushington Geaman
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the (Central New York Chapter.

Secretary

Date ecember 15, 49 44



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

’ -
o}
fa

Farm S1
1000°28-15-43 APPLICATION NO
Tue A MERICAN

I'sa.mun or ,\J\rnmg"

ORIGI

1'4 APlRlths d“dmﬁl viltlj The Secretary of

The American Institite of Architects.

Wa Sﬂlé\'ﬁlg;ﬂgpllpam on gray paper, with
the secretary ‘of th¥*local chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

My full name js S EOR GE NVAsH (NG Tom SeEam and

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1. .
i.";?;;?;:::h::: 2.Tam a citizen of THE UNTEe STaTE o j-r Ameica
wralized citizen. )

3. My legal residence is in the City of -5')/ RACC SE >
County of ONON DA & A State of A& \/ )@Ql& . s

& o eindn 4. My address in The Institute records will be
address,
Number | O\ 7 Sieet ACKERM AN AVE.
City S)(QA A E, , S NENW )/otz S
5. Siaie whaker 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as AST OC(ATE WiTH U, S TErginEsRS
architect, a teach-
er, a public off-
e 6. 1 desire to be a member of the C‘E—MTM‘—J e w )/OQF\‘ Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of 2 member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-
ciples of Professional Practice.

8. T have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

9. I enclose my check for  1©.*—, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Date APQ!L, 2 pl4

apinn

w/j Q' ?%:d/-//-/

saddih s s e s
bt s I

W

&
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STATISTICS

© 10. Date of birth ,ZNov- l8 82) Place of birtl:_‘[Q/Ec’\l’;l'oN) )\JE\\/ JE‘RJ‘-E}( .

11. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By LExamination \ (Slate or States) By Exemption

KeW serks 6\‘5996) -

(2) Ihold a Certificate No. ............... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. 1 attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

_/TQEM'TO Nl -H,a-H écﬂoo‘h, ‘Té;NWN , &N LD
SCD'HOOL-' of fNDUJ’TF?!A.b ARTJ‘,"IRENToN N

MEM6ER < ﬁc»ut- ,QPT %AQCHITEC.TUEE_)

S.)/;za.cufs UNNEQ/!/ r/{QAQuJE AL -

FRoa ~APrPrRex Do g o

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

‘C)Ol To |9OCF3 ._)uN(oR DaAFT/MAN‘, S;M/L. Beoufr, AMTTEN‘]'ON,N,J’
(906G Te |9 4  CHies UkaFvmad, -KEMANN j foviee, A.pgrrﬂ;m“,kjj
lg (4 1o (92| [ARTNER. 1N FIRM, Tovens S anax ; A'EC-!-ITJ"TEEN‘E;N,N‘)‘
192 | 1o 194.2, SEN;OR Dearrman, MELVIHL ‘klNc:,AT-..ZCHT. S/EQCAJ/'E‘;()/

l94‘2 To '944’ ASSOC!Mﬁ,m CHarGe Arzc,ﬂ*n_ Tepr.
U, § s user o a_-:-F:chf; Jy /y ;mwﬁy

2%
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N
ol

L
N

Tur A

‘RICA
I&Smuu or Arecngtcm
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 1344 APp 20 A 9: 40

Wasiy GTON, D,
14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have ptac-

ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

|9|4"T" ‘92' JUNI©OR. PARTNER. ofF FIrm OF

FoWILER Aub YEAMAN ARCHITESTS, TR=dToN, ~.J .

ﬁg?l To |94.2 g&J!omDmFUMAH WiItH () ELVIN L KNG, ArcuT .

S)/Q.u;u_/s, N.y/_} INCLUD (NG JoMmE PRIVATE PracTicE

APPAK |9D2E Teo |D30, MEMBER. of FacoLTy,
DEPT, ©F ARCHITECTURE &'QAC:UJE.. CNIVERSIT

%/FEAC{‘-—’JE; N PART TIme INTRUGTOR, IN
vll.biNe ConN veToOB .

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS ' A sl /ST 38~

\ (Dareat /cu_a/ 33 - §ré "
15. Member of Institute from apprew. 1925w (D32, i 1984 - . )&Teo

" 1938~ /800
16. Junior of Institute from to . _', a
’;/ B\ s
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do Hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for 2Z0  years. I have known the applicant for 22  years.

Signed.. [/ L 0Mr e AV YL TN

] L s Fl e _.‘_. ’ } 2 . . L ‘
Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing. 4 P/
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A.1. A. Form 839
3000-3-24-39
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TrE ANERIGAN AP N2 2526

-INSr -
a2 S
: ARCHITECT
Q‘%n ‘S TITUTE OF 4

5\9’14 MAY -1 P RS RECEIVED
APR 21 1944

" \astsaaan.D. C-
Flnance Division
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT§
THE OctacoN, WasHinGgTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoaARrRD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Albeny, N. Y.
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
April 20, 444 [Mmdu C . Rolwurow - -

Date

Secretary

3. What was the scope of’rz m
b (PO 4 _as

ﬁw .......... e ja,uu JUSSURE A Gt-/e-u.L 28, IO? s

4, What was the perxod of the exammatlon? ............ Mdays. Wm/en examination . hours; Oral examma— ,

. ~—

tion... ...hours, / \
£

5. When exam J/ed did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
N0 nbostie s’ Tf so, give Certificate Now e ; : fo
6. Date of last registration \Y-—ﬂfd:t / I9f’d Rogistsation No....5 '}7 ‘;? é Is it current?. %< ‘Q} ALY A

——— ‘)V o 3 ;-"'.{S“‘; ¢ CP ’c‘::‘\-\ .

- - 2 g - (:_; ™~ ‘\;f\ .

(Signature of Secretary of Boa Q{S \

New York - Bureau of Qualifying Ce tzlq«

Date Q?AA—-Q, & 4 if—z’f_ ficates and Professional Examinations*

(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 21, 1944

Dear Nr., Eldridget

Thie will acknowledge receipt of the application of Mr, George W.
Seaman for readmission to membership in The Institute and the Central
Hew York Chapter, together with hie check for 210.00 and the Favorsble
Recommendation of the Chapter.

Nr, Seaman's membership in The Institute terminated on December 31,
1935 for the non-payment of Institute dues. He owed dues ag follows:
$25.00 for 1931-1933, $15.00 for 1934, and $15,00 for 1925, making &
tﬁm of 955 +00,

As you know, under the by-laws a former member may not be reinstated
while he is indebted to The Institute or any of its chapters. When such
former members apply for readmission, they must pay for back dues un-
less such dues are remitted by action of The Board.

In unususl circumstances, and upon recommendation of the chapter,
The Board often is agreesble to the remission of back dues, provided
the chapter remits any dues for the chapter for s like period; and
- provided the former member applies for readmission.

Also, former members are not entitled to the reduced dues now
in effect for new members, and their applications for readmission
must be accompanied by payment of $25,00 - £5.00 for the admiszsion
fee and $20.00 for the current yeur's dues -~ in advance.

¥We are not writing Mr. Seaman in this matter, uas yet, as it
appeared to be the better procedure to advime the chapter of the
situation first and then hold the application pending advice of
further inetructions or recommendatione from the chapter.

8incerely yours,

Executive Secretary

Mr. Charles W, Fldridge, Secretary
Central Rew York Chapter, A.I.A.
311 Alexander Street

Rochester, New York

COEV IO E'CK/" cc to: Direetor Williams
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER Mrs. Miller
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QFFICE, OF THE SECRETARY
311 Alexander St. Room 400

Rochester 7, New York

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

May 10, 1944

Mr. Zdwerd C. Kemper, Bxecutive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

1741 New York Avenue, N. W,

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:
Your letter of April 21st. received.

I wrote iir. Rollin H. Burden of Syracuse, who sponsored Mir.
Seaman's application, and enclose his reply.

I have also written the Ixecutive Committee placing before
them all of the evidence in his case,

4s soon as L have The Board's action in the matter I will
take the matter up further with Mr. Burden. 1L have already
advised him to await the Board's action before approaqping
Mr. Seaman.

If the lixecutive Committee affirms the remission of the arrears,
and iir. Seaman is still desirous of readmission and is willing
to pay the $15.00 additional, I will then write you leaving

the matter in your hands for disposal.

Yours sincerely,

Secretery Central liew Y?@f Ghapter

CWE:DHK
Inc.
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May 3, 1944

Mr. Charles W, Eldridge, Seec'y. _
Central New York Chapter s
American Institute of Architects

311 Alexander Street

Rochester, H. Y.

Dear Mr, Eldridge:

Thank you for your letter of April 26th. as well as for
copies of letters from Mesars. Kemper and Oberwarth all
in reference to the case of lir. George Seaman.

I wish to apologize for the delay in replying to your
letter but have been ill for a short time and thus was
compellad to remain away from the office.

As you psrhaps know, Mr. Seamsn is a very fins person in
addition to being a good architect. When I first contacted
him in reference to again establishing his membership in

the American Institute of Architects he informed me that
there had been an interval of inactivity in the organiza-
tion and thus outstanding dues against his record. This

was caused by depression years and financial problemsbut

not a lack of interest. I informed him that it was my une
atanding that due to a more liberal attitude, though the
reorganization of the A. I. A.,, that this undoubtedly would
be forgiven and that he would be considered as a new member.
It appears that in my enthusiam to obtain new members whom

I coneidered worthy that perhaps I took too much for granted.
1 shall, however, go to lr. Seaman and explain the situation.
It is my sincere hope that these back dues can be forgiven
and that he may only need to psy the additional $15.00. I
wonder if I may have authority to do this?

It had been my intention at the recent Kochester meeting to
mention the several very interesting reactions which I ob-
tained especlally in talking to the older architects who now
have applied for membership in the A. I. A« but thought that
same might not be taken as intended. In general, they all
seemed honored to be contacted relative to matter.

Kindly notify me as to your instructions as per this case.

' ' Sincérely yours,
R Zel 0Ll

MAY

[\ OIS

FARIRDD & WAASDORR
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
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Mey 12, 1944

Dear Mr. Eldridge:

Thenk you for your letter of May 10th, reporting
on the action being tekem with regar@ o the application
of Mr. George W. Seaman for readmission.

We shall eweit your further advices before proceed-

ing in this matter.

Sincerely yours, d

Executive Secretary

Mr. Charles Wm. Eldridge, Secretary
Central New York Chapter, A.l.A.
311 Alexander Street - Room 400
Rochester 7, New York

K/g

COPY TO
FILES . PRESIDENT :SECRETARY TREASURER
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May 16, 1944

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF
THE. AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, lixecutive Secretary

The American Institute of Architects g
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Your letter of May 12%h received, and it is my pleasure to report
that the Executive Committee of the Chapter hes reported in favor
of the remission of the dues in arrears of applicent George W.
Seamen, of Syracuse, New York. While the voting was favorable, it
was not unanimous; there being one decending vote.

I might add in passing that there seems to be some oppositién among
the Syracuse group on the letting down of the bars for admission
or readmission to The Institute on new and old members. This has
shown up in the neme of Miss Marjorie Wright, whose application is
now pending in Weshington., Miss Wright's epplication was voted
upon and approved in a regular executive session. There was some
opposition based on the grounds thet she is not registered. Presi-
dent Wamsdorp brought to the attention of the Executive Committee
at that time your letter of April 17th.

I personally regret this attitude as it does not appear to be to
the good interests of The Institute, particularly as efforts are
made to increase the membership, and it also hurts the Unification
problem.

I have not written Mr. Burden, who sponsored Mr. Seaman, thinking

that perhaps it would be best for you to take up the matter directly
with him, bthereby saving Iir. Burden as well as Mr. Seamah that em-
barrassment. : i

As the Chapter has forgiven and if the Institute does likewise, it
is only the metter of obtaining the extra $15.00, if Mr. Seaman still
wishes to be readmitted.

If you wish to handle the matter in any other way, or if you care
to have me do anything further, kindly let me know.

Sincerely yqurs”

CWE:DIK Secretary bentral New Y9f: Chapter
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

May 12, 1944

Dear Mr. Eldridge:

Thank you for yours of Mey l6th with reference to the
spplicetion of Mr. George W, Seaman, and the chapter's racos—
asndation thet his past Institute Jdues be waived. We are
writing %o him ms per encloazed copy of lstier.

Copy of that letter is being sent to Hr. Burden alse -
for his information.

The matter of ir, iﬂcmn".a past dues will go before Th.
Board st 1ts8 fell meeting, cnd =e will let you inow in due
course of the sction tsken.

With apprecistion of your help in these matters,

Sincerely yours,

Executive secretary

Er. Chorles Wa, Eldridge, Secretary
Central Hew York Chep ter, A.l.h.
311 Alexander Street - Room 400
Rochester 7, Rew Zork

K/G

Enclosure

Copy te the Director, Hew York Diatrict
Mr. Rollin H., Burden

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY

=

jre—
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Copy to the Directeor, New Iork Distriot
Secrebary, Central Hew York Chapter
Proposer: Hr. Rollin H, Burden

May 18, 1944

Lear #r. Ceemani

Your applicetion for readmiseion to membership im
The Institute end its Centrel Hew Tork Chepter, deted April
3y 1944, with your check for $10.00 attsched, has besn re-
celved. Your desire to become & membor of The Institute
is eppreclated by The Bosrd.

When your membership lapsed on December 31, 1935, you
were indebted for Institute dues for the years 1931 to 19383,
inclusive, io the total mmount of $5%.00.

However, we have received the recosnendation of the
Central New Iork Chapter thai your indebtedness for pest In-
stitute dues be ramitted by The Board of Dirsctors of The
Institute; and advising that your cubsiundlag chapter dues
bhave been waived.

The chapter's recommendation will be sulmitted to The
Board 2% 13 next meeting - probudly some time in the fall.
e regret this delsy, but only The Board hmps the nowor to remit
dues paymenta.

In eddition tio the above, there remsins oue further ites
to complete your applicetion; i.e., payment of $15.00 sdditional
for the firet year's dues in advance. The reduced dues of §5.00
for the first yesr of membership sre appliceble only %o nev membars;
former members are required to pay the full current dues, which
are §20.00 for 1944. $5.00¢f the peyment received with your appli-
cation heve been credited to such dues, leaving & belance of $15.00.

Is due course you will be advised of the sation of The Boari
concerning your past Insiitute duea.

8incerely yours,
Mr. George ¥, Coamen

1017 Ackermsn Avenue
Syrecuse, How York

Sxecutive Secretary
K/g

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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o s ) : ’-f: i

'}*4 ,
Mey 31, 1944 ‘

%

Dear Mr., Seaman

This will acimowledge your letter of Hay Z7th snd check
for $15.00, in peyment of the delance of one yeur's Institute
dues 1m advance in connecticn with your anppliention for read-
ni;sian to membership.

Tour appiication will be put forward as soon as The Board
of Directora hes had opportunity to sct on the reconuende tion
of the Centrel lew York Chapter with regard to your psst Insti-
tote dues. !

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secratsary

Mr. Qeorge ¥. Sesman
1018 Ackerman Avenue
Syrecuse, New York

K/g

Copy to the Director, New York District
Secretary, Central New York Chapter
Mr. Rollin H. Burden, Proposer

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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December 18, 1944

Dear Mr. Seamsnt

The Secretary 18 happy to ianfora you that your applicstion for
readaission to menbership in The Imstitute was soted on favorably by
The Board of Directors snd that you were readmitted to sorporate
memberahip ia The iustitute and sssigned to the Central Mew York
Chapter, effective Lecember 18, 194{i{. You will be s member of thst
¢hapter, or of some cther shapier if you later transfer thereto, until
your membership in The Instituts terminates. '

The Boerd of Directors welcomes you sgain to membership and
The Secretary’s office is st your service to the extent of itse
povers.

The policies snd the activities of The Institute are developed
largely from problems arising within the chapter. By teking an
ective part in your chapter sffairs you will econtribute to the
advencement of the objegts of The Imstitute emd will incresss the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

e bespeak your setive cooperatiea,
Yours sincersly,

Ulinrenacian, O, Soliam g 200
Secretary.

ir, George Hashington Seaman
1017 Ackerman Avenus
Syrecuse, New York

ACR/tg

c¢ tot Dlrector, New York Distriet
Proposerss Mr. Rollin H. Burdem
Mr. Melvin L. King

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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January 6, 1945

Deay H2, Eldridges
Responding to your lstter of January 2nd:

Thank you for the information concerning ¥r., John
?. Strabel,

With regard to the caze of Mr. George W. Seaman,
The Board st its recent meeting remitted his old indebt-
edness for Imstitute duss for the years 1931 to 1918
iaclusive,

Information concerning his reinstatement will go
to hia end to you apg soon as the minutes become avail-

able, which should be within the next 10 deys.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Seerotary

¥r, Cherles W, Fldridge, Secretery
c‘ntﬂl nﬁ‘ Iork Chnpt.er, Beloiia
311 Alexander Strest

Hochestar 7’ 8, !o

ECKsdd

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

February 25, 1953

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Administrative Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

1741 New York Ave., N. W.

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

At the last meeting of the Executive
Committee of the Chapter there was some talk
about the possibility of Mr. George W. Seaman of
1017 Ackerman Ave., Syracuse, N. Y., being eligible
for Emeritus status. Mr. Seaman was born in 1883 /73”53
and was a member of The Institute from 1925 to
1932 and from 1944 to date. Will you please advise /ff}

me if he qualifies? He is in good standing with ———
the Chapter as of this date. 7 J

Silncerely yours,

CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER, A.I.A.

BT e

Cyrll T. Tucker, Secretary

CTT:FPJ
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Administration Bullding / e i,:'”
1735 New York Avenus, N. VW, March 4, 1953 wﬁfé j
>

Dear Mr., Tucker:

Responding to yours of February 25th, relatiwe to Mr. George
ﬁ. SQEJ]I&H, AQI.AI' At

It would appear that he will be eligible for slsction as a
gggger Eneritus of The Institute upon the date of his birth in

Enclosed 18 a form which should be filled out, signed by him
and returned,

We shall be pleased to put it forward,

Sincerely yours,

J. W. Rankin
Administrative Secretary

Mr. Oyril.T..Tucker, Secretary
Central New York Chapter, A.I.A,
840 University Avenue

Rocheater 7, New York

JWR/€hg

Enclosure

: ]
Lo
-

,.f F

&

.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1953
To: i, Daorgs ¥, lfauman
lul? hekerman AvVenue
Syracuse, Mew Lork

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1952, The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The perlod of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1953.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

OM C_w’.\\.t— ﬂ“‘-—-*

Seoratary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
Sre Gyril S Duckax . emeeean e n e , Secretary
endrsd sen Sork Chapter, A.LLA
Eradle tia DOLEEE , Secretary

Hew tork bate Aes'n of . State Organization Member
;-.I“Chtié s

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Crar W, DitcHY, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw York AveNUE, N. W., WasHiNgTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

M. Seorge %. Seaman
1017 Ack2rman Avame
Syracuse, New York

As of January 1 of this year, it was necessary for The Secretary to inform vou that,
because of your default of dues at the close of the previous year, your membership
in The Institute had been suspended.

At that time you were advised that you could restore your membership within the
ensuing twelve months period by paying your indebtedness, and that if you failed to so
restore your membership it would automatically terminate at the close of the year,

The Secretary hereby notifies you that to date you have not restored your member-
ship, being still indebted to The Institute in the amount stated below, and that, if you
do not pay at least the dues for 1952 on or before December 31 of this year (1953),
your memberships in The Institute and in its chapters of which you are a member
will terminate on that date,

The Board sincerely hopes you will not allow this to happen.

December 1, 1953.

Jeoretary.

Indebtedness:

90,00

Copy mailed to Secrelary
of following named chapier:

C.NY.
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 Adminigtrstion Bullding

1735 Hew York hAvenue, §.W, Janusry 8, 1954

Mr. George W. Deeman, A.l.A.
1646 Tinsmen Avenue
Pennssuken 8, Hew Jersey

Dear Mr. Sesment

Thenk you for your letter of Decembsr 30th end chesk for $25.00
for your Institute duss for 1952. This2 pays your dues to January
1, 1953 and will permit us %o cerry your name during 1954 as a
suspended member.

Copy of ¢his letter 1s being sent do the Secretary of the Central
New York Chapter, &8s you reguest, for his information.

¥e «lsp are noting the change in your address for our recorda.

Perheps you zre eligible for election us a Member Emeritus of The
Institute. A foram for requesting this change in atatus is en-
elosed and if you find that you are eligible end will sign end
return 1t ve shall bBe glad to see that it receivesm eppropriate
&ttmltiOﬂ.

¥ith best wishes,

3inceraly yours,

J. W, Rankin
Administretive Secretery

JUR/fhg

Eacloasure

Copy to Mr. J, Murray Heuber, Secretery
Central New York Chepter, A.I.A.
Mr. C. Storrs Barrows, Director
New York District, A.1.A.
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
200 Syracuse-Kemper Bldg.
Syracuse 2., N. Y.

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

January 11, 1954

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Administrative Secy.
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Ave., N. W.

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Your letter of January 8 to George Seaman of this Chapter
has been receilved.

The Chapter has for some time been trying to complete the
arrangements with Mr. Seaman for his electlion as a Member
Emeritus of the Institute. We are pleased to report to
you that the forms have now been executed. The chapter
voted some time ago to pay the $25.00 dues for which Mr,
Seaman was in arrears. Thls procedure consumed 80 much
time that Mr. Seaman passed from the delinquent to the
suspended list. Your letter indicates that Mr. Seaman
has paid one year's dues and this, together with the
Chapter's check, should put him in good standing.

We are, therefore, enclosing the application for Membership
Emeritus as executed for George Seaman and the Chapter's
check in the amount of $25.00. We sincerely hope that

this application can be processed to a successful .conclusion
in the near future.

Very truly yours,

- .”t;-f .Xw*  . - /F RAL NEW YORK APTER A.I.A.
. =
\ NS, oy #ey)

jmh/ds \ 2= J Murray Hueber, Secretary
enc.
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cc: Mr. Geo. Seaman
Mr. Geo. B. Cummings
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200—2-1-52 . NCAPR
Dated 19
Received 19
Granted 19
N M

(Do not fill in above dates)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OcTtacon, WasHiNGTON, D. C.

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

Strilke out the
inappropriate
reason, a or b,
as the case
may be.

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
a. I am more than 70 years of age.

5. 1 am unable to engage in any gainful vocation.

LEN sl

Write in I have been in good standing in The Institute and the 1= Se'jo. h_>  chapter

chapier: for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

Respectfully,r___‘;

(,/ r Y
_ S . . ) 3=
Date (NoV, e, 19573, WA 2= (_‘ e

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he
shall attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but neither of requirements a or b.
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Aduinistration Building
1735 Bew York Avenue, N.W. Januery 21, 194

Mr. J. Murray Hueber, Secretary
Central New York Cheptey A.I.A.
200 8yrscuse-Kemper Huiliding
Syracuse 2, New York

Dear Mr. Hueber

Thank you for your letter of Janusry 1lth and payment of $25.00
which has been applied to the account of Mr. George Seaman, A.I.A.,
for his 1953 Institute dues.

The requesat of Mr, Seaman to be madea Member Emeritus of the a,I.:,
will be asubmitted to The Bourd of EKxaminers et its next meeting
for conasidereation and action.

You will be adviased &s soon &8 the matter has been completed.

With apprecistion of the interest and generosity of the Chepter
on Mr, Sesman's behalf

3incerely yours,

7

i1
AR

. W. Henkin
Administrative Secretary

JWR/thg

Copy to Mr. Sesmen
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.

NOTICE OF ELECTION—MEMBER EMERITUS

TO Mr. George W, Seaman, 4,I.4.
1646 Tingman Avenue
Pennsauken 8, New Jersay
It is my privilege to advise you that The Board of Directors has conferred upon you
,Pf the title
1 . MEMBER EMERITUS
of The American Institute of Architects and of its component organizations of which you are

a member, exempting you from the payment of annual dues to The Institute and such

organizations, effective Jenuaryl, 1954

= . C'\
Date February 15, 1954 . %/fﬂm—‘;aﬂ @%M;L__m
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Name: George Washington Seaman of (addréss) Penn Gardens, Penn Sauken, N, J.
Born: 11/12/1883 at Trenton, N,J., Died: 7/30/56 at Penn Sauken, N. J,
Parents: Daniel Seaman and  Matilda

Married: Blanche R, Sweeting of Baltimore, Md. on

Children: Donald H,, George Lynsell Seaman and Daniel B,

Education: Trenton (N,J.) High School
School of Industrial Arts, Trenton,NJ

Training; and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, Dates, Specialization)

191l - 1921 Partner in Firm, Fowler & Seaman, Arch'ts, Trenton, N, J.

1921 - 1942 Senior Draftsman with Melvin L, King, Archt., Syracuse, N, Y, (including
some Private Practice)

1942 - Associate in charge of Arch'tl, Dept,, U.,S. Engineers Office, Rome, N, Y,
and Syracuse, N, Y,; King and King, Arch'ts, Syracuse, N, Y,

Professional Memberships and Service: (Institute and Chapter Activities; Teaching)

Syracuse, Society of Arehitects

Central New York Chapter, American Institute of Architects

New York State Association of Architects

M r of Facult t of Archit S U -
“Tar fins Tncticthr TnHag. imbtietion) S oouse Diversity, 1926 - 1930
Other Affiliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

32nd Degree Mason, Konosioni Lodge, F&AM
St. Penl's Episcopal Church, Syracuse

Publc Service: (Civil and Military; Community, State, National)
Capt., QMC, Reserve

Published Material: (Articles and Addresses; Executed Work; Biographical Data)

Title: PROGRESSIVE STEPS IN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
Published:by: Manual Art Craft, '
Peoria, I1l., 193L
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General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Accomplishments; Interests, Digressions, Travels, Friendships, Side-
lights, Honots, and Awards.)

Member Emeritus A T.A. from January 1, 195k

Among several projects in Syracuse for which he se;"nd -as architect weres: .
0'Donnell residence, Wendell Terrace oo
Heaton residence, Broad St.
Byrne Dairy, Oneida St.

Principal Commissions: (Classified, with locations and Reference Data) (Above)

Compiled by: Frank W, Brodrick, A. I. A. Date: February 22, 1957
T Carl F, W, Kaelber, Jr., A. I. A,
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